


Dear Collectors

Welcome to the final Stamp Bulletin of the year.
This edition features the Christmas 2015 stamp
issues and a wide range of products suitable for
Christmas gift-giving — and collecting!

Michael Zsolt
Manager, Philatelic
Australia Post

All applications for the
reproduction of Australian
stamps should be made in
writing to:

Manager

Philatelic

Australia Post

GPO Box 1777

MELBOURNE VIC 3001
mailorder@auspost.com.au

auspostcollectables.com.au

First, I'd like to draw your
attention to some new
products added to the
recently released Honoured
by Australia stamp issue.
Individual first day covers and
maxicards, available only by
mail order, pay further tribute
to these great humanitarians.

I would like to thank you all

for supporting the philatelic
program. My commitment
was to offer a well-rounded
program with something for
everyone, and a number of the
year’s stamp issues have been
based on collector requests.

We are also excited about

the launch of our new philatelic
website. This is the “go to”
place for philatelic information,
views and news from around
the country and overseas.

We encourage collectors to
contribute their own articles
for online publication, through
which they can pass on
knowledge and advice on
specialist areas of stamp
collecting. You will also be

able to digitally display your
own collection on the website’s
image gallery, which will be

linked to the new Australia
Post Philatelic Instagram
page, @auspostcollectables
as well as following us on
Facebook, at www.facebook.
com/auspostcollectables, and
Twitter, @stampsaustralia.

Look out for our newsletter

in the mail that will outline
changes for the upcoming
year ahead, our commitment
to you as a dedicated collector
and our exciting new initiatives
that will make collecting easy,
convenient, simple and more
enjoyable. | encourage all
collectors to provide feedback
on our philatelic products

and services through our
website auspostcollectables.
com.au, or email us at
DLAustralianStamps@auspost.
com.au. All suggestions and
ideas on how we can improve
and better your collecting
experiences are welcomed.

Happy Holidays to all, and

I look forward to returning
with an exciting stamp issue
program for collectors in 2016.


http://www.facebook.com/auspostcollectables
http://auspostcollectables.com.au
http://www.twitter.com/@stampsaustralia
mailto:mailorder@auspost.com.au
https://instagram.com/auspostcollectables/
http://auspostcollectables.com.au
http://DLAustralianStamps@auspost.com.au
http://www.facebook.com/auspostcollectables
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Celebrating Christmas
with traditional and
secular designs.

14 Kids' Collectables

21 New issues
and products

Front cover: Shutterstock.com.

Images, unless otherwise advised,
supplied by shutterstock.com

The new philatelic website
launch coincided with
Stamp Collecting Month.

Visit the site and tell us
your stories or share your
stamp collection at
auspostcollectables.com.au
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Christmas A traditional complement
Illustrated designs for to any collection.
family fun.

16 Coins 18 Events and

postmarks

m More content available online
Find all the latest stamp issues and products online at
auspost.com.au/stamps

Stamp Bulletin Australia is produced
by Australia Post’s Philatelic Group.
See page 26 for terms and conditions.

© Copyright 2015 Australian Postal
Corporation. All rights reserved.
Australia Post stamp designs and
philatelic products are subject to
copyright and may not be reproduced
without permission
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Christmas

2015

Technical Details

Issue date 30 October 2015
FDI 28 November 2015
withdrawal

Denomination  Nativity
1 x 65c & $2.55
Sec 2 x 65c (set)

$1.70

Religious Sonia Kretschmar

stamp design

Secular stamp John White,
and product Australia Post

design Design Studio
Printer (rel) MCKeller
(sec) EGO

Paper (rel) Tullis Russell
(s/a C100)

Paper (sec) Tullis Russell
(s/a B100)

Printing Lithography

process

Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm

Minisheet size  130mm x 80mm

Sheetlet size 120mm x 192mm

Perforations 14.60 x 13.86
Sheet layout Module of 50
National Merrylands
postmark NSW 2160

-l !A

AUSTRALIA H5¢C

Australia Post has issued
Christmas stamps every year
since 1980, and again this year
we present both religious and
secular themes. Christmas
time is the season for joyous
celebration and goodwill, and
this year’'s Christmas stamp
designs convey greetings
based on the traditional
religious story of the birth of
Christ and also on modern
designs featuring familiar
trappings of the festive season.

The religious stamps include

a colourful and joyful
interpretation of the traditional
Biblical story. The minisheet
from this issues represents the
scene shortly after the birth of
Christ. The tiny baby lies in his
manger, surrounded by Mary
and Joseph and the adoring
animals. An owl gravely observes
the scene from the rafters above.

To the right, the three wise men,
also called Magi or kings, have
arrived from the east on their
camels searching for the Saviour.

AUSTRALIA (H5C

AUSTRALIA $]70

They find the Christ Child by
following a guiding star, and
on arrival offer gifts of gold,
frankincense and myrrh. A
scarlet angel announces the
arrival of the wise men with a
triumphant trumpet fanfare.

Not all who observe the
celebration of Christmas are
Christians, and the other three
stamps are designed to appeal
to those who prefer a more
secular celebration. For many,
Christmas is foremost a time to
gather with family and friends
and reflect on the year past.

It is also an opportunity to
show forgiveness, peace and
reconciliation, to demonstrate
love for those dear to us, and
to enjoy a holiday break. The
two designs represent the
symbolic dove of peace and,
as a gesture of generosity

and love, a wrapped gift.
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1877013
First day cover (minisheet)
$3.50

CHRISTMAS

1877250 1877251
Sheetlet of 10 x 65¢ Sheetlet of 10 x 65¢
Dove (foiled) Gift (embellished)
$6.50 $6.50

Ts U s Us

1877252
Embellished
sheetlet pack
$13.45

Join our online newsletter. Visit

1877002
First day cover (gummed)
$6.50

1877126
Stamp pack
$9.85

1877142
Minisheet
$3.20



http://austpostcollectables.com.au
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CHRISTMAS

2015

1877403 1877401
Booklet of 20 x 65c (s/a) Booklet of 20 x 65c (s/a)
$13 $13
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1877405 1877407
Sheetlet of 5 x $1.70 (s/a) Sheetlet of 5 x $2.55 (s/a)
$8.50 $12.75

1877220
Maxicards
$9.95




Personalised stamps

Collect those special moments or
share them with family and friends

Order yours online from
30 October 2015

auspost.com.au/pstamps


http://auspost.com.au/pstamps

,Chris_tmas Island
IStmas

Christmas Island

AUST&:\LIA -

Technical Details

Issue date 30 October 2015
FDI 28 November 2015
withdrawal

Denomination 1 x 65¢, 1 x $1.80

Stamp design  Stuart McLachlan

Product design Sonia Young,
Australia Post
Design Studio

Printer RA Print

Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell (B100)

Printing Lithography
process
Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm

Minisheet size  136mm x 80mm

Sheetlet size 120mm x 192mm

Perforations 14.6 x 13.86
Sheet Module of 50
layout no design
National Christmas Island
postmark WA 6798

In creating his tropical
snowman, illustrator Stuart
McLachlan has enlisted the
aid of a Green Turtle (Chelonia
mydas) upon which a coconut
delicately balances.

Located in the Indian Ocean
some 2,600 kilometres north
west of Perth, Christmas
Island is the sole peak of

an underwater mountain
range rising above the
ocean’s surface.

The island came under
Australian control in 1958, but
Australia Post has produced its
stamps only since 1993. Over
recent years, the Christmas
Island Christmas issue has
taken a humorous approach
to linking the festive theme

to the island’s name.

Red Crabs (Gecarcoidea natalis)
are a familiar sight on Christmas

Island, and they make a strong
appearance in this Christmas
stamp issue. Like dexterous
circus performers mimicking

a human pyramid, they stack
themselves into a Christmas
tree in the island’s forested
interior. Atop the crab-tree

an Emerald Dove (Chalcophaps
indica natalis) is poised, with

a string of tinsel in its beak.

In the other stamp, the comical
Red Crabs hail the presence of
a tropical, if not also oxymoronic,
snowman - the northern
hemisphere symbol having been
transported to the isle in the
sunny south.

1876360
PNC
$15.95
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1876002 1876013
First day cover (gummed) First day cover (minisheet)
$2.75 $2.75

1876252

Sheetlet pack Sheelet of 10 x 65c¢ (s/a)
(foiled sheetlet) (foiled sheetlet)

$6.95 $6.50

1876126

1876142 1876250

Minisheet Sheelet of 5 x $1.80 (s/a)

$2.45 $9

0 \':vt\i\/cvsl?gg:zook o 0 Twitter™ .I Instagram™
auspostcollectables @stampsaustralia (\J] @auspostcollectables


http://www.facebook.com/auspostcollectables
http://www.twitter.com/@stampsaustralia
http://www.instagram.com/@auspostcollectables

In time for
Christmas

EXCLUSIVE
TO THE
2015 COLLECTION

Birth of Princess
gummed sheetiet

CHARLOTT]
ELIZABETH Drana

$109.95

1878171

2015 Collection of Australian Stamps

A beautiful presentation of gummed stamps released throughout the
year is presented in a quality-bound full-colour book. The collection is
released just prior to Christmas and this year includes 101 mint stamps,
15 miniature sheets and a special gummed sheetlet unique to this
full-colour publication.

The collection includes full-colour images and background information
for each of the featured stamp issues. The 2015 Collection of Australian
Stamps also includes a matching protective slip-case.

This album is designed to complement your collection, but is also a
wonderful gift as an introduction to philately, and the events that
were commemorated or celebrated by Australia in 2015.

Send us feedback on our products and services.



Available from 30 October 2015

s13505 - P

2015 Collection of Australian
Stamps Executive edition

A preferred edition for many collectors is the prestigious Executive
edition, with leather-look cover and slip-case. Gold-foil stamping is
used on the cover of this edition, with its brass corner protectors and.
gilt-edged pages. Only 7,000 individually numbered Executive editions
of the 2015 Collection of Australian Stamps have been produced.

AUSTRALIAN TERRITORI

COLLECTION O

$27.95

1878194

Australian Territories
Collection of Stamps 2015

Three of Australia’s external territories are represented in this collection
of gummed stamps, sheetlets and minisheets — the Australian Antarctic
Territory, Christmas Island and Cocos (Keeling) Islands. The collection

is an ideal gift and includes the LNY zodiac sheet for 2015.

Send your feedback to DLA


mailto:DLAustralianStamps@auspost.com.au

Celebrating the AFL and NRL
grand finals.

HALTHORD o G

......

1861320 1862420

2015 AFL Premiers SSS 2015 NRL Premiers SSS
$15.95

HanHBHn[/;?‘*

REMIERS 2015

1861360 ' 1862360

015 AFL Premiers PNC 2015 NRL Premiers PNC
- $24.95

2015 BROWNLOW MEDALLIST

NAT FYFE FREMANTLE DOCKERS

4
a
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Pl el Pl bl

Be part of our Philatelic Community and share your favourite stamps.



Season 2015 AFL and NRL
framed footy prints.

2015 NRL PREHFERS

WEARE Tth!,Q T

AND € okJOYE 1

1861361 1862461
2015 AFL Premiers framed print 2015 NRL Premiers framed print
$195 $249

LAST CHANCE

Grab your 2C
AFL and NR
footy packs

Visit auspostcollectables.com.au to find out how.


http://auspostcollectables.com.au

1514963 o
Medallion cover
$29.95

x X X
»  Merry ChiPmas!

7,

1514962
Medallion cover
$24.95
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1514968 ¢ B A7 Y ¥
) The Battle of Lone Pine medallion 0mmem0ra lve ;
printing collectable folder ' i
first for | $45950 !

e Medallion sef

¢ A unique collection and must have for
collectors of war memorabilia

* Includes details of the remarkable and
devastating Battle of Lone Pine .

¢ Includes a minisheet and stamps using
shavings from the Australian War
Memorial Lone Pine tree in the printing
Limited process. The shavings are from a branch
edition of of the tree that fell during a storm in ~
3.000 2008; the tree was grown from a seed
c;nlg sent from Gallipoli in 1915

¢ Features a wonderfully designed
medallion that contains shavings
from the branch.

1514915
Gallipoli Centenary

commemorative medallion
cover boxed set
$149.95

Limited
edition of
1,000

1875600
Animals in War medallion cover boxed set
5 x medallions (60mm zinc alloy)

$159.95

e Comprises 5 x medallion
covers in a collector box

e 60mm zinc alloy
medallions

e Commemorates the
service of animals in war

¢ Unique designs

* Comprises 5 x medallion covers
in a collector box

*« 60mm zinc alloy medallions

¢ Corresponding postmarks

e Limited edition of 1,915
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1711486
Longest Reighing Commonwealth
Monarch $5 Silver Proof coin
$100

1711485
Longest Reighing Commonwealth
Monarch 50c CuNi Unc coin

$10

1711482

2016 LNY

Year of the Monkey
$1 Albr Unc coin
$13.50

1711483
2016 LNY - Year of the Monkey
$1 25mm Fine Silver Proof coin
$50

1711484 1711481
2016 LNY - Year of the Monkey 2016 LNY 50c Unc Tetra-Decagon
$1 1oz Fine Silver Proof coin Year of the Monkey coin

$88 $12.50

Be part of our Philatelic Community and share your collecting stories.
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THE

PERTH MINT

AUSTRALIA

1712810
; 2016 Australian Lunar Monkey
1712809 1oz Silver Proof coin
2016 Australian Lunar Monkey $99
1/20z Silver Proof coin
$63.50

1712824

2016 Australian Lunar Monkey

1/20z Silver Proof coloured coin
$65

1712823

2016 Australian Lunar Monkey
1oz Silver Proof coloured coin
$99

1712807 1712820

2016 Australian Lunar Monkey 2016 Australian Lunar Monkey
1/100z Gold Proof coin 1oz Silver 4 Coin Typeset
$299 $359

Coins are available for sale to Australian residents only. Coins may not be shown at actual size.



http://auspostcollectables.com.au
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Stamp shows
and events

7 & 8 November — ANDA/APTA Stamp & Coin Show (Vic)
This event will be held at Bayview on the Park, 52 Queens

Road, Melbourne, from 10am each day. Dealers will attend

and there will be limited edition APTA philatelic and PNC show
overprints for sale. Daily admission is $5 for adults; $8 for

a two-day pass. Accompanied children under 15 admitted free.
Visit the website at www.apta.com.au for details. Enquiries to
0438 342 553 or email to publicity@apta.com.au.

7 Nov & 5 Dec - Orange Coin & Stamp Club Inc (NSW)
The club’s monthly fair will be held in the Cultural Centre Hall,
Sale Street, Orange, from 9am to 3pm. Monthly meetings

are held on the last Tuesday of each month at the Orange
Community Centre, 79-81 Kite Street at 7.30pm. For details
contact 02 6362 2368 or PO Box 324, Orange, NSW 2800.

21 & 22 November - Wagga Stamp Club Inc (NSW)

A stamp market will be held at the Sturt Public School Hall,
White Avenue, Kooringal, from 9am to 4pm each day. Admission
is free. Seven dealers will be on hand to buy and sell and to offer
valuations. Enquiries to the secretary on 02 6922 3393.

21 & 22 November — Wyong & District Phil Soc. (NSW)
An annual stamp fair will be held at the Masonic Village Activity
Centre, Stan Gregory Crescent Lake Haven, from 10am to 4pm
each day. Admission is free, and an auction will be held at
midday on the first day. Enquiries to Dennis Sonter on 02 4392
3610 or email to dandasonter@bigpond.com.au

28 November 2015 - Mudgee Stamp & Coin Club (NSW)
An annual stamp show will be held at Club Mudgee, 99 Mortimer
Street, Mudgee from 10am to 4pm. Phone Liz on 02 63735324.

29 November 2015 — SCDAA Stamp Show (NSW)

A stamps and coins fair will be held Petersham Town H from
9.30am to 4pm. Admission for adults is $2. Visit the website at
www.scdaa.com

16 January 2016 - Peninsula Stamp Club Inc (Vic)

A stamp coin and card fair will be held by the club early in the
new year. The fair will be held at the Dromana Uniting Church
Hall, corner of Point Nepean Road and McCulloch Street,
Dromana, from 9am to 3pm. Enquiries to 0418 322 315.

Please note
Labels will no longer be printed as part of the design
make-up for s/a rolls of stamps produced by Australia Post.

Stamp Bulletin

Postmarks

First Day of Issue

Christmas 2015
30 October 2015
Merrylands, NSW 2160

Christmas Island Christmas
30 October 2015
Christmas Island, WA 6798

Permanent Pictorial

Inverell NSW 2360
Sapphire City, gemstone design.
30 October 2015

Adelaide Airport SA 5950
Replacement with Vickers
Vim design. 30 October 2015

Apollo Bay Vic 3233
Cape Otway Light Station.
30 October 2015

Koroit Vic 3282
Historic Post Office design.
30 October 2015

Stanhope Vic 3623
“Australia’s Legendairy Capital
2015” Award. 6 November 2015

Temporary Pictorial

Salisbury SA 5108
Salisbury Stamp Fair.
24 October 2015

Newcastle NSW 2300

Norpex 2015 National Stamp
Exhibition. Newcastle Memorial
Walk. 31 October 2015

Newcastle NSW 2300
Norpex 2015 National Stamp
Exhibition, Christ Church
Cathedral. 1 November 2015


mailto:publicity@apta.com.au
mailto:dandasonter@bigpond.com.au
http://www.scdaa.com
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In Retrospect Seven Seas

Temporary Pictorial

Wynnum Plaza QLD 4178
Pink Poodle neon sign
Queensland Stampshow 2015.
26 September 2015

Wynnum Plaza, QLD 4178
North Reef Lighthouse,
Queensland Stampshow 2015.
27 September 2015

Crawley WA 6009
Swan River Stamp Show.
3 and 4 October 2015.

Melbourne VIC 3000

Cent. of the Navy League (Vic)
Navy League emblem.

9 October 2015.

Adelaide SA 5000
Drill Hall, Torrens Parade Ground.
10 October 2015

9 October 2015
1915 - 2015
Melbourne Vic 3000

Christmas 2015

Supplement: design set
(gummed & s/a), minisheet

Optional:, s/a booklet (2),

s/a sheetlet (2), embellished
sheetlet of 10 (2)

Christmas

Island Christmas
Supplement: design set
(gummed & s/a), minisheet

Mail order codes

1877235
1877236
1877238
6813236

Australian Supplement
Australian Optional
Christmas Island Supplement

B337 Stamp Show Optional*

$56.65
$60.25
$13.90
$31.20

*Show minisheets - Singapore (6), Hong Kong (1), Beijing (1)

Honoured by

Australia g

NELSON MANDELA
Honorary AC, 1999

Individual first day covers and maxicards for

the Honoured by Australia stamp issue are

available by mail order while stocks last.

1870501
1870502
1870601
1870602
1870701
1870702

Honoured Mother Teresa FDC
Honoured Mother Teresa maxicard
Honoured Nelson Mandela FDC

Honoured Nelson Mandela maxicard

Honoured Raoul Wallenberg FDC

$1.00
$1.80
$1.00
$1.80
$1.00

Honoured Raoul Wallenberg maxicard $1.80

19
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New
ISSUes

Stamp Bulletin

November-December 2015

The following pages list all the
products associated with the
featured stamp issues and
miscellaneous products in this
edition. For earlier stamp issue
releases, please refer to the official
order form or visit the website at
auspost.com.au/stamps

To the best of Australia Post’s knowledge, all information contained in this
Stamp Bulletin was correct at the time of printing. Australia Post will not
accept any responsibility for errors, oversights or changes to information
which may occur after printing. The availability of products advertised

in this Stamp Bulletin is subject to demand, availability of stock or as
otherwise notified from time to time. For availability of products, visit

our website at: auspost.com.au/stamps. Where non-Australia Post
products or businesses are advertised, Australia Post does not represent
any association with the business advertised or the supply of goods or
services by those businesses.

How to buy

N

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 86359

GEORGE ST QLD 4003
Australia

PLEASE NOTE THE CHANGE
TO THE MAILING ADDRESS
FOR PLACING ORDERS AND
CONTACTING THE PHILATELIC
MAIL ORDER BUREAU

[

auspost.com.au/stamps

=

Freecall 1800 331 794
+61 39887 0033

=

+61 3 9887 0236

Further enquiries

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au


http://auspost.com.au/stamps
http://auspost.com.au/stamps
mailto:mailorder@auspost.com.au
http://auspost.com.au/stamps
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1877067 18784  Stamps(3x65c,1x$1.70, 1 x$255) $6.20 29 April 16

1877142 18782  Minisheet $3.20 29 April 16
1877005 19204  Blank cover $0.30 29 April 16
1877002 19301 First day cover (gummed) $6.50 28 Nov 16
1877013 19303  First day cover (minisheet) $3.50 28 Nov 16
1877126 19385  Stamp pack $9.85 29 April 16
1877220 19601  Maxicards (5) $9.95 29 April 16

1877250 18464  Embell. sheetlet of 10 x 65¢c Dove $6.50 29 April 16

1877251 18465 Embell. sheetlet of 10 x 65c¢ Gift $6.50 29 April 16

1877252 19405 Embellished sheetlet pack $13.45 29 April 16
1877405 18256  S/A sheetlet of 5 x $1.70 Dove $8.50 29 April 16
1877406 Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $1.70 D $170.00 29 April 16

1877407 18434  S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.55 Nativity $12.75 29 April 16

1877408 Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.55 N $255.00 29 April 16
1877401 18438  S/Abooklet of 20 x 65¢ Nativity $13.00 29 Feb 16
1877402 Chequebook 20 x 20 x 65¢ N $260.00 29 April 16
1877403 18444  S/Abooklet of 20 x 65¢ Secular $13.00 29 April 16
1877250 1877404 Chequebook 20 x 20 x 65¢ S $260.00 29 April 16
Embellished sheetlet 10 x 65¢ Dove 1877241 18787  Gutter (10 x 65¢) Nativity $6.50 29 April 16
1877242 18905  Gutter (10 x 65c¢) Secular $6.50 29 April 16
1877243 19039  Gutter (10 x $1.70) Dove $17.00 29 April 16
1877244 19202  Gutter (10 x $2.55) Nativity $25.50 29 April 16
1876067 19986  Stamp (1 x 65¢, 1 x $1.80) $2.45 29 April 16
1876142 19909  Minisheet $2.45 29 April 16
1876005 20008 Cover (blank) $0.30 29 April 16
1876002 20009  First day cover (gummed) $2.75 28 Nov 15
1876013 20010 First day cover (minisheet) $2.75 28 Nov 15
1876126 20011 Stamp pack (embellished) $6.95 29 April 16
1876360 19612 PNC $15.95 29 April 16

1876252 19907 Embellish sheetlet of 10 x 65c Crab ~ $6.50 29 April 16

1876250 19905  S/A sheetlet 5 x $1.80 $9.00 29 April 16
1876251 Chequebook 20 x 5 x $1.80 $180.00 29 April 16
) s IR s ERe 1876241 20004  Gutter (10 x 65¢) $650 29 April 16

1876242 20007  Gutter (10 x $1.80) $18.00 29 April 16
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1514962
Bugs Bunny medallion cover

6811401
Hong Kong Show minisheet

1877253

1514962

1514963

1878171

1878214

1878194

6811401

6810401

1861320

1861360

1861330

1862420

1862360

1861361

1862461

1870501

1870502

1870601

1870602

1870701

1870702

19401

37106

37105

17423

17475

17767

37103

39574

39670

41004

39666

41013

41016

THE
PERTH MINT

AUSTRALIA

z Australian Government

“Royal Australian Mint

1712809

1712810

1712807

1712820

1712823

1712824

1711485

1711486

1711482

1711483

1711484

1711481

40214

40213

40235

42658

42584

42655

45082

44103

43817

43702

43788

45083

Christmas 2015 Chipmunks stamp pack
Bugs Bunny medallion cover

Looney Tunes medallion cover

2015 Collection of Australian Stamps

2015 Collection of Aus Stamps (Exec)

2015 Territories Collection of Stamps
Hong Kong Show minisheet

Beijing Show minisheet

AFL Premiership SSS

AFL Premiership PNC

AFL Brownlow Medal SSS

NRL Grand Final SSS

NRL Grand Final PNC

AFL framed print

NRL framed print

Honoured Mother Teresa FDC
Honoured Mother Teresa maxicard
Honoured Nelson Mandala FDC
Honoured Nelson Mandela maxicard
Honoured Raoul Wallenberg FDC

Honoured Raoul Wallenberg maxicard

2016 LNY- Monkey 1/20z Silv. Proof coin

2016 LNY- Monkey 10z Silv. Proof coin

2016 LNY- Monkey 1/100z Gold Proof coin
2016 LNY- Monkey 10z Silv. 4-coin set

2016 LNY- Monkey 1oz Pr Coloured coin
2016 LNY- Monkey 1/20z Pr Coloured coin
Longest Reigning Monarch 50c CuNi Unc coin
Longest Reigning Monarch $5 Ag Proof coin
2016 LNY - of the Monkey $1 Albr Unc coin
2016 LNY - Monkey $1 Fine Silv. Proof coin
2016 LNY - Monkey $1 10z Fine Silv. Proof coin

2016 LNY Tetra-Decagon 50c Unc coin

Stamp Bulletin

$14.95
$24.95
$29.95
$109.95
$134.95

$27.95
$2.80
$1.40
$15.95
$24.95
$15.95
$15.95
$24.95
$195.00
$249.00
$1.00
$1.80
$1.00
$1.80
$1.00
$1.80

$63.50
$99.00
$299.00
$359.00
$99.00
$65.00
$1000
$10000
$1350
$50.00
$838.00

$1250

TBA

TBA

TBA

31 Dec 15

31 Dec 15

31 Dec 15

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA
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AAT Sh | p arﬂval Mail order  Product description Price
dates and base 6808027  AAT AAE IV Base Set X 4 $18.00
cover sets 6808028 AAT AAE |V Base Mawson $4.50
The recorded dates of arrival for ships 6808029 AAT AAE IV Base Davis $4.50
to the Australian Antarctic Territory 6808030 AAT AAE IV Base Casey $4.50
bases are;
6808031 AAT AAE IV Base Macquarie $4.50
DAVIS 6 November 2014
CASEY 5 December 2014 6808032 AAT AAE IV Base Block 4 Set X 4 $36.00
MAWSON 12 February 2015
MACQUARIE ISLAND 8 April 2015 6808033 AAT AAE IV Base BL4 Set Mawson $9.00
6808034 AAT AAE IV Base BL4 Set Davis $9.00
6808035 AAT AAE IV Base BL4 Set Casey $9.00
6808036 AAT AAE IV Base BL4 Set Macquarie $9.00
6809027 AAT Huskies Base Set X 4 $18.00
6809028 AAT Huskies Base Mawson $4.50
6809029 AAT Huskies Base Davis $4.50
s ) § = o s 190 §
6809030 AAT Huskies Base Casey $4.50
70c 70c 6809031 AAT Huskies Base Macquarie $4.50
6809032 AAT Huskies Base Block 4 Set X 4 $36.00
6809033 AAT Huskies Base BL4 Set Mawson $9.00
6809034 AAT Huskies Base BL4 Set Davis $9.00
e e 3 mocne s ‘
USKY 7eqairosy HUSKY  7eaivony 6809035 AAT Huskies Base BL4 Set Casey $9.00
6809036 AAT Huskies Base BL4 Set Macquarie $9.00

Each minisheet features
the show logo




To become an Impressions subsciber call the below number, or write to:

Impressions Catalogue
PO Box 86359
GEORGE ST QLD 4003

Don’t miss out! Visit auspost.com.au/stamps or phone 1800 331 794

.l :/(\;Lc\it;g?g:ookcom/ ’ Twitter™ .l Instagram™
auspostcollectables < @stampsaustralia (\J] @auspostcollectables


http://www.facebook.com/
http://www.twitter.com/@stampsaustralia
http://www.instagram.com/@auspostcollectables
http://auspost.com.au/stamps

Introducing the new Australia Post
collectables website

australiapostcollectables.com.au

Australia Post’s new
philatelic website has been
launched with a great
competition to celebrate
Stamp Collecting Month

in Australia.

Jump online today to enter
the competition and be a part
of our Philatelic community.

The website aims to provide
stamp collectors and philatelic
enthusiasts from across
Australia and the rest of the
world with a central source

of interesting and engaging
philatelic content including:

 Philatelic news
* New stamp launches

* A look at past and popular
Australian stamp releases

¢ An events listing

« Gallery with Australia Post
stamp images from the
past and present.

Australia Post Philatelic also
want to hear your stories!

Submit your stories through
the website.

Collector articles will also
be published with stories
ranging from, insights into
interesting collections, the
history of your collecting
experience, expert advice in
specialist areas of philately
or even event round ups.

Share your favourite stamps
with fellow collectors via
the gallery!

To submit images for inclusion
into the gallery, simply go to
australiapostcollectables.
com.au/gallery and follow

the simple upload process.

The gallery is linked to
the new Australia Post
Philatelic Instagram account
@auspostcollectables.

Join our newsletter

If you would like to be kept
up to date with the latest
Philatelic news, products
and exclusive online deals
visit the website and enter
your details.

Visit the website
to enter!

Win the chance to join

astronaut legend Buzz Aldrin

at ‘An Evening with Buzz Aldrin -
Mission to Mars’. Hurry competition
closes 26 October 2015. See
australiapostcollectables.com.au
for full details.

T&Cs - AU residents able to take prize
26/11/15 - 29/11/15 only. Entrants under
18 yrs need parent/guardian approval
to enter. Between 12.01am (AEST)
22/09/15 & 11.59pm (AEDT) 26/10/15,
visit www.australiapostcollectable.
com.au or www.facebook.com/
auspostcollectables to fill in entry

form & answer in 25 words or less:
“What one question would you ask

Buzz Aldrin?”. Max 1 entry per person.
Must claim prize by 5pm (AEDT) 13/11/15.
See australiapostcollectables.com.au
for full conditions inc. privacy statement.
Promoter: Australian Postal Corporation
(ABN 28 864 970 579).

Facebook™
www.facebook.com/
auspostcollectables

Twitter™
@stampsaustralia

Instagram™
@auspostcollectables

A09
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Order form

How to use this form

1. Select your products and
enter total on each selection.

2. Indicate whether Signature on

Delivery* is required (domestic

orders $3.70).

3. Add all totals and enter the
full amount (include postage
and handling) of your order.

4. Enter your name and address
details if not shown here.

5. Fill in your payment details.

6. Return completed order
form (Reply Paid within
Australia only).

Return / exchange

If you have changed your mind
about the item supplied, return
it within 60 days of the invoice
date to arrange a refund or an
exchange. Refunds are not given
for partial returns of items with
a single code. When seeking a
refund, please include a copy of
your invoice with the returned
item and brief details regarding
the reason for the return. This

is subject to and in addition to
any rights you have under the
Competition and Consumer

Act 2010.

Postage and handling

« A postage and handling charge

of $5 applies on all ad-hoc
orders from within Australia.
(overseas orders are A$9).

« For Australian standing orders
delivered by issue P&H is $3.
The P&H charge is waived
for bi-monthly dispatch of
standing orders

« Allow 28 days for delivery.

* The Signature on Delivery
service provides you with
the peace of mind that your
item has been delivered and
provides proof of its receipt.

Note: Signature on
Delivery does not provide
compensation in the event
of loss or damage and we
recommend Extra Cover on
higher value parcels.

Abbreviations
M mint

PM  postmarked
LE limited edition

Coins are available for sale
to Australian residents only.

()

Contact
e

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 86359

GEORGE ST QLD 4003
Australia

-

auspost.com.au/stamps

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au
(Not available for order
placement or credit card detail
updates.)

%

Freecall 1800 331 794
+61 39887 0033

=N

+61 3 9887 0236

Office hours

8.30am to 5pm (AEDST)

auspost.com.au/stamps


http://auspost.com.au/stamps
http://auspost.com.au/stamps
mailto:mailorder@auspost.com.au
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New issues

Mail L . M
order Product description Price Qty |Value PM
code

30 October 2015 Christmas 2015

1877067 | Stamp (3 x 65¢, 1 x $1.70, 1 x $2.55) $6.20
1877142 | Minisheet $3.20
1877005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1877002 | First day cover (gummed) $6.50
1877013 | First day cover (minisheet) $3.50
1877126 | Stamp pack $9.85
1877220 | Maxicard (5) $9.95
1877250 | Embellished sheetlet of 10 x 65¢ (Dove) $6.50
1877251 | Embellished sheetlet of 10 x 65c¢ (Gift) $6.50
1877252 | Embellished sheetlet pack $13.45
1877405 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $1.70 (Dove) $8.50
1877406 | Chequebook of 20 5 x $1.70 (Dove) $170.00
1877407 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.55 (Nativity) $12.75
1877408 | Chequebook of 20 5 x $2.55 (Nativity) $255.00
1877401 | S/A booklet of 20 x 65¢ (Nativity) $13.00
1877402 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 65¢ (Nativity) $260.00
1877403 | S/A booklet of 20 x 65¢ (Secular) $13.00
1877404 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 65c¢ (Secular) $260.00
1877241 | Gutter (10 x 65c¢) Nativity $6.50
1877242 | Gutter (10 x 65c¢) Secular $6.50
1877243 | Gutter (10 x $1.70) Dove $17.00
1877244 | Gutter (10 x $2.55) $25.50
30 October 2015 Christmas Island Christmas

1876067 | Stamp (1 x 65¢, 1 x $1.80) $2.45
1876142 | Minisheet $2.45
1876005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1876002 | First day cover (gummed) $2.75
1876013 | First day cover (minisheet) $2.75
1876126 | Stamp pack (embellished) $6.95
1876360 | PNC $15.95
1876252 | Embellished sheetlet of 10 x 65¢ Crab $6.50
1876250 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $1.80 $9.00
1876251 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $1.80 $180.00




New issues cont.

Stamp Bulletin

Mail o ) M
order Product description Price Qty | Vvalue PM
code

30 October 2015 Christmas Island Christmas cont.

1876241 | Gutter (10 x 65c¢) $6.50

1876242 | Gutter (10 x $1.80) $18.00

New issues total

Recent issues

Mail o ) M
order Product description Price Qty |Value PM
code

25 August 2015 The Birth of a Princess

1882067 | Stamp (1 x 70c¢) $0.70

1882201 | Sheetlet of 10 $7.00

1882005 | Cover (blank) $0.30

1882130 | Sheetlet pack $7.45

1882220 | Maxicard (1) $1.80

1882182 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c $7.00

1882251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c $140.00

9 September 2015 The Dogs that Saved Macquarie Island

1883067 | Stamp (2 x 70c, 2 x $1.40) $4.20

1883142 | Minisheet $4.20

1883005 | Cover (blank) $0.30

1883126 | Stamp pack $8.85

1883220 | Maxicard (4) $7.20

1883241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) $7.00

1883242 | Gutter (10 x $1.40) $14.00

9 September 2015 Long May She Reign

1871067 | Stamp (3 x 70c, 2 x $2.75) $7.60

1871142 | Minisheet $7.60

1871005 | Cover (blank) $0.30

1871126 | Stamp pack $15.65

1871220 | Maxicard (5) $11.35

1871184 | Prestige booklet $19.95
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Recent issues

Mail o ) M
order Product description Price Qty |Value PM
code

9 September 2015 Long May She Reign cont.

1871122 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.75 $13.75
1871250 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.75 $275.00
1871241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) with design $7.00
1871242 | Gutter (10 x $2.75) $27.50
22 September 2015 SCM: Our Solar System

1872067 | Stamp (6 x 70c, 2 x 35¢) $4.90
1872142 | Minisheet $4.90
1872005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1872126 | Stamp pack $10.25
1872220 | Maxicard (8) $10.90
1872400 | Medallion cover $29.95
1872420 | Prestige medallion cover $39.95
1872250 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c $7.00
1872251 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 70c $140.00
1872252 | S/A booklet of 20 x 70c $14.00
1872253 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 70c $280.00
1872241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Jupiter $7.00
1872242 | Gutter (10 x 70c¢) Saturn $7.00
1872243 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Earth $7.00
1872244 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Uranus $7.00
1872445 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Neptune $7.00
1872446 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Venus $7.00
1872074FS50| Full pane (50 x 35c¢) special layout $17.50
5 October 2015 Honoured by Australia

1870067 | Stamp (3 x 70c) $2.10
1870005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1870126 | Stamp pack $2.55
1870220 | Maxicard (3) $4.35
1870067 | Stamp (3 x 70c) $2.10
1870005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1870126 | Stamp pack $2.55
1870220 | Maxicard (3) $4.35

1870400

Booklet Collection

$23.00




Recent issues cont.

Stamp Bulletin

Mail - . M
order Product description Price Qty | Vvalue PM
code

5 October 2015 Honoured by Australia cont.

1870250 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c Mother Teresa $7.00
1870251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c MT $140.00
1870252 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c Nelson Mandela $7.00
1870253 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c NM $140.00
1870254 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c Raoul Wallenberg $7.00
1870255 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c RW $140.00
1870241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Mother Teresa $7.00
1870242 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Nelson Mandela $7.00
1870243 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Raoul Wallenberg $7.00
13 October 2015 Bicycles

1873067 | Stamp (2 x 70c, 1 x $1.85, 1 x $2.75) $6.00
1873005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1873126 | Stamp pack $6.45
1873220 | Maxicard (4) $9.00
1873184 | Prestige booklet $14.95
1873122 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.75 $13.75
1873250 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.75 $275.00
1873182 | S/A booklet of 20 x 70c $14.00
1873251 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x 70c $280.00
1873241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) $7.00
1873242 | Gutter (10 x $1.85) $18.50
1873243 | Gutter (10 x $2.75) $27.50
27 October 2015 A Century of Service: Animals in War

1875067 | Stamp (5 x 70¢) $3.50
1875142 | Minisheet $3.50
1875005 | Cover (blank) $0.30
1875126 | Stamp pack $7.45
1875220 | Maxicard (5) $7.25
1875401 | Unlikely Heroes PNC (RAM) $15.95
1875450 | (Sarbi) Prestige cover $12.95
1875451 | (Simpson) Prestige cover $12.95
1875600 | Medallion cover boxed set $159.95
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Recent issues cont.

Mail L . M
order Product description Price Qty | Vvalue PM
code

27 October 2015 A Century of Service: Animals in War cont.

1875212 | Postcard pack $10.95
1875182 | S/A booklet of 10 x 70c $7.00

1875250 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x 70c $140.00
1875241 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Donkey design $7.00

1875242 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Dog design $7.00

1875243 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Horse design $7.00

1875244 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Pigeon design $7.00

1875445 | Gutter (10 x 70c) Camel design $7.00

1875240 | Gutter set (5) $35.00

Recent issues total

Miscellaneous

Mail

order Product description Price Qty |Value
code

1877253 | Chipmunks Christmas stamp pack $14.95

1514962 | Bugs Bunny medallion cover $24.95
1514963 | Looney Tunes medallion cover $29.95
1878171 | 2015 Collection of Australian Stamps $109.95
1878214 | 2015 Collection of Australian Stamps (Exec) $134.95
1878194 | 2015 Territories Collection of Stamps $27.95
6811401 | Hong Kong show minisheet $2.80

6810401 | Beijing show minisheet $1.40

1861320 | AFL Premiers souvenir stamp sheet $15.95
1861360 | AFL Premiers PNC $24.95
1861330 | AFL Brownlow souvenir stamp sheet $15.95

1862420 | NRL Premiers souvenir stamp sheet $15.95

1862360 | NRL Premiers PNC $24.95

1861361 | AFL Premiers presentation framed print $195.00
1862461 | NRL Premiers presentation framed print $249.00
6803360 | Remembrance PNC (RAM) $19.95

1514957 | Classic Collection Looney Tunes stamp pack $15.95

1514958 | Thunderbirds stamp pack $15.95




Miscellaneous cont.

Stamp Bulletin

gnrzlér Product description Price Qty | Vvalue
code

1514901 | Bugs Bunny stamp pack $15.95

1514949 | Avengers stamp pack $15.95

1514961 | Crayola stamp pack $16.95

1514948 | Alice in Wonderland stamp pack $15.95

1514950 | Thomas the Tank Engine stamp pack $15.95

6786134 | AE2 PSE (mint) $0.95

1852255 | ANZAC joint issue stamp coin $180.00
1514946 | War Newspaper stamp pack $17.95

6787226 | 800th Anniversary of Magna Carta PPE $0.95

1842171 | 2014 Annual Collection of Stamps $109.95
1842194 | 2014 Territories Collection $34.95
SPECIAL ADDITIONAL PRODUCTS

1870501 | Honoured by Australia FDC (MT) $1.00

1870502 | Honoured by Australia Maxicard (MT) $1.80

1870601 | Honoured by Australia FDC (NM) $1.00

1870602 | Honoured by Australia Maxicard (NM) $1.80

1870701 | Honoured by Australia FDC (RW) $1.00

1870702 | Honoured by Australia Maxicard (RW) $1.80

Miscellaneous total

Coins

Mail

order Product description Price Qty | Vvalue
code

Perth Mint

1712809 | 2016 Australian Lunar Monkey 1/20z Sil Pr coin | $63.50

1712810 | 2016 Australian Lunar Monkey 10z Sil Pr coin $99.00

1712822 | 2016 Australian Lunar Monkey 1/100z Gold Pr coin | $299.00

1712820 | 2016 Australian Lunar Monkey 10z Sil 4-coin set | $359.00

1712823 | 2016 Australian Lunar Monkey 1oz Pr Col coin | $99.00

1712824 | 2016 Australian Lunar Monkey 1/20z Pr Col coin | $65.00

auspost.com.au/stamps

See the full range of stamp products available
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Coins cont.

glr?:ilér Product description Price Qty |Value
code
Perth Mint recently released
1712789 | 2015 Alice’s Adventures 1oz Silver Pr coin $99.00
1712795 | 2015 Australian Koala 0.5g Gold coin $59.50
1712804 | 2015 Australian Koala 1/100z Silver Bu coin $14.95
1712801 | 2015 Mother of Pearl 10z Silver Pr coin $109.00
1712793 | 2015 Outback Collection 1/20z Sil BU coin set | $159.00
RAM
1711485 | Longest Reigning Monarch 50c Unc coin $10.00
1711486 | Longest Reigning Monarch $5 Ag Proof coin $100.00
1711482 | 2016 LNY Year of the Monkey $1 Albr Unc coin | $13.50
1711483 | 2016 LNY Year of the Monkey $1 Fine Sil coin $50.00
1711484 | 2016 LNY Year of the Monkey $1 10z Sil coin $88.00
1711481 | 2016 LNY Tetra-Decagon 50c Unc coin $12.50
Recently released
1711462 | Unlikely Heroes $1 - Horrie coin $15.00
1711461 | Unlikely Heroes $1 - Shake coin $15.00
1711453 | Unlikely Heroes $1 — Donkey coin $15.00
1711454 | Unlikely Heroes $1 - Feline coin $15.00
Coins total
Seven Seas
1877235 | Australian Supplement $56.65
1877236 | Australian Optional $60.25
1877238 | Christmas Island Supplement $13.90
6813236 | 337 Stamp Show Optional $31.20

Planned withdrawal dates may be changed without notice to meet emergent postal requirements. Advice of such changes will
be published retrospectively in the first available Stamp Bulletin Australia. All prices are GST inclusive and are recommended.
Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau (FREECALL 1800 331 794 within Australia, +61 3 9887 0033 overseas) or visit auspost.
com.au/stamps for the current price at the time you place your order. Hours of operation are 8:30am to 5pm AEST. The price
of stamps and related products, souvenir items and numismatics are correct at the time of printing but are subject to change.
The price of numismatic products is subject to valuation changes. All prices shown are GST inclusive where applicable and are
recommended. Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau, or your participating Post Offices to check the current price at the

Seven Seas total

time of placing your order.
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Please note the change to the mailing address of the
Australia Post Philatelic Bureau when placing your
order by mail or requesting changes to your account.

N\

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 86359

GEORGE ST QLD 4003
Australia

Order total

New issues total

Miscellaneous total

Recent issues total

Coins total

Seven Seas total

Subtotal

Signature on Delivery

Domestic $3.70

Extra cover

International (up to $100) A$9.60
Postage and Handling

Domestic $5

International A$9

Order total
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Change of address — New customer Y or N (please circle)

Name Member no.

Address

City State Postcode

Country

Phone Date

Email

Privacy notice (auspost.com.au/privacy)

We may collect your personal information to record and administer your subscription to Stamp Bulletin Australia, process your
order for philatelic or numismatic products or update our records. Without your personal information we are unable to provide
these services. Your personal information may be disclosed to our contracted service providers who assist us in providing these
services, including call centre operators, mailing houses and financial institutions who process your payments. We may also use
your personal information to tell you about our products, services or special offers that we think may be of interest to you. Please
tick the box below if you do not want to receive this information. Your personal information is handled in accordance with Australia
Post Group Privacy Policy which outlines how to access and/or correct your personal information or make a privacy related complaint.
You may contact the Privacy Contact Officer, Australia Post, GPO Box 1777, Melbourne, Vic, 3001 for privacy related queries.

For more information please visit www.auspost.com.au/privacy. For other queries, or to place your order by telephone, please

call the Philatelic Bureau on (Freecall) 1800 331 794.

I No, I do not want to receive special offers and other information from Australia Post.

Method of puyment | wish to use my existing credit card []

Money order or cheque (payable to Australian Philatelic Bureau). Do not send cash.

Please tick [ ] Money Order [] Personal cheque [ ] Bank cheque
D Visa D MasterCard D American Express D Diners Club
Please debit my credit card AS
(minimum $10)

coraromeer | | | | JL LD DL

Credit card expiry date ‘ ‘ ‘/‘ ‘ ‘

Name (as it appears on card)

Cardholder’s signature
Updating your Credit Card details Payments:
Overseas: 1300 227 840 * Do not send cash in the mail
Australia: 1300 739 826 this is not secure and there is no guarantee your payments will reach us

 All payments must be in Australian Dollars — the conversion of foreign currency
will reduce the balance available in your account due to processing fees


http://www.auspost.com.au/privacy
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